Resolution Honoring Janet Chance Hanneman

WHEREAS, Janet Hanneman has served the State of Michigan at the Michigan Public Service Commission for over thirty (30) years in various capacities; *and*

WHEREAS, Janet first became a member of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Electricity in 1989, and served for a total of eighteen (18) years; *and*

WHEREAS, Janet was extremely active during her tenure on the Staff Subcommittee on Electricity and served not only as Chair of the full Staff Subcommittee on Electricity (1993-1995), but also as Chair of the Transmission Working Group (1990), and Chair of the Staff Subcommittee on Strategic Issues (1992-1993); *and*

WHEREAS, Janet was proficient in her preparation and knowledge of energy policy and provided valuable input and contributions on numerous complex issues, and offered constructive and insightful suggestions in a thoughtful manner; *and*

WHEREAS, Janet was a fixture in the NARUC work room, drafting resolutions and preparing reports at all hours of the day and night, *and*

WHEREAS, Janet has elected to retire from state public service and pursue other interests and career options; *now*, *therefore be it*

RESOLVED, That the NARUC Committee on Electricity and the Staff Subcommittee on Electricity expresses their sincere appreciation for Janet Hanneman's hard work and dedication in her service as a subcommittee member; *and be it further*

RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors of National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners, convened at its 2011 Summer Committee Meetings in Los Angeles, California, extends its gratitude and appreciation for her years of service to NARUC, and wishes her the very best in all future endeavors.

Sponsored by the Committee on Electricity Adopted by the NARUC Board of Directors July 20, 2011